DEBORAH DUNCAN
PO Box 2194, Cleveland, Texas. 77328 |281-782-7204 | deborahduncan21@gmail.com

EDUCATION
University of Phoenix
Masters of Science
Nursing Administration

University of Alabama
Masters of Arts in Education
Counseling and Human Services

University of Alabama
Bachelors of Science in Nursing

AWARDS
NLN Lamplighter Award

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Kingwood Medical Center
Developed syllabus and overall course structure, with practicums and clinical rotations for “The
Nursing Academy”

Southeast Alabama Medical Center, Dothan, Alabama
Developed syllabus and overall course structure for “Perioperative Nursing College”

Southeast Alabama Medical Center
Developed syllabus and overall course structure for “Surgical Technology School”

EXPERIENCE

Memorial Medical Center of Livingston
House Supervisor
Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians

Select Specialty Hospital
House Supervisor
Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians

Kingwood Medical Center
Director Medical/Surgical Nursing
Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered

Conroe Regional Medical Center
Director of Perioperative Services
Responsible and accountable for all care delivered within the Perioperative Service

MEMBERSHIPS

Sigma Theta Tau
American Organization of Nurse Executives (AONE)
Association of Perioperative Nurses (AORN)

National League of Nursing

2002

1982

1977

1988

2010

1991

1989

2013 — Mar 2016

2013 -Jan 2014

2009-2013

2008-2009


mailto:deborahduncan21@gmail.com

	DEBORAH DUNCAN
	House Supervisor 2013 – Mar 2016
	House Supervisor 2013 – Jan 2014
	Director Medical/Surgical Nursing 2009-2013
	Director of Perioperative Services 2008-2009

