## **DEBORAH DUNCAN**

PO Box 2194, Cleveland, Texas. 77328 |281-782-7204 | deborahduncan21@gmail.com

EDUCATION	
University of Phoenix	
Masters of Science	
Nursing Administration	2002
University of Alabama	
Masters of Arts in Education	
Counseling and Human Services	1982
University of Alabama	
Bachelors of Science in Nursing	1977
AWARDS	
NLN Lamplighter Award	1988
TEACHING EXPERIENCE	
Kingwood Medical Center	2010
Developed syllabus and overall course structure, with practicums and clinical rotations for "The	
Nursing Academy"	
Southeast Alabama Medical Center, Dothan, Alabama	1991
Developed syllabus and overall course structure for "Perioperative Nursing College"	
Southeast Alabama Medical Center	1989
Developed syllabus and overall course structure for "Surgical Technology School"	
EXPERIENCE	
	2013 – Mar 2016
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston	2013 – Mar 2016
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston <b>House Supervisor</b>	2013 – Mar 2016
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians	2013 – Mar 2016 2013 – Jan 2014
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital	
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor	
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Kingwood Medical Center Director Medical/Surgical Nursing	
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Kingwood Medical Center	2013 – Jan 2014
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Kingwood Medical Center Director Medical/Surgical Nursing Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered Conroe Regional Medical Center	2013 – Jan 2014 2009-2013
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Kingwood Medical Center Director Medical/Surgical Nursing Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered Conroe Regional Medical Center Director of Perioperative Services	2013 – Jan 2014
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Kingwood Medical Center Director Medical/Surgical Nursing Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered Conroe Regional Medical Center	2013 – Jan 2014 2009-2013
EXPERIENCE Memorial Medical Center of Livingston House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Select Specialty Hospital House Supervisor Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians Kingwood Medical Center Director Medical/Surgical Nursing Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered Conroe Regional Medical Center Director of Perioperative Services	2013 – Jan 2014 2009-2013
EXPERIENCE   Memorial Medical Center of Livingston   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Select Specialty Hospital   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Select Specialty Hospital   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Kingwood Medical Center   Director Medical/Surgical Nursing   Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered   Conroe Regional Medical Center   Director of Perioperative Services   Responsible and accountable for all care delivered within the Perioperative Service	2013 – Jan 2014 2009-2013
EXPERIENCE   Memorial Medical Center of Livingston   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Select Specialty Hospital   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Select Specialty Hospital   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Kingwood Medical Center   Director Medical/Surgical Nursing   Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered   Conroe Regional Medical Center   Director of Perioperative Services   Responsible and accountable for all care delivered within the Perioperative Service   MEMBERSHIPS	2013 – Jan 2014 2009-2013
EXPERIENCE   Memorial Medical Center of Livingston   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Select Specialty Hospital   House Supervisor   Provides clinical and administrative support as needed to staff/patients/physicians   Kingwood Medical Center   Director Medical/Surgical Nursing   Responsible & accountable for Medical/Surgical patient care delivered   Conroe Regional Medical Center   Director of Perioperative Services   Responsible and accountable for all care delivered within the Perioperative Service   MEMBERSHIPS   Sigma Theta Tau	2013 – Jan 2014 2009-2013